## ORDINANCE NO. 1

An ordinance fixing the time and place of holding regular meetings and the manner of calling a special meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Dietrich, Idaho.

BE IT ORDAINED by the chairman and Board of Trustees of the Village of Dietrich, Lincoln County, Idaho:

- Sec. 1 The regular meetings of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Dietrich, Lincoln County, Idaho, shall be held at the Grange Hall in the Village of Dietrich, Idaho, beginning at the hour of 8 o'clock p.m., on the first Tuesday of each and every month.
- Sec. 2 Special meetings of the board may be called by the chairman of the Board of Trustees, or by three members thereof, to be held at the time mentioned in the notice hereinafter required.
- Sec. 3 When the chairman of the Board, or any three members thereof desire to call special meetings, he or they shall give not less than 24 hours notice to the Clerk, stating the time and object of the special meeting, and it shall be the duty of the clerk to immediately notify all members of the board of such meeting and the clerk shall thereupon file such written notice and record the same in the minutes of the special meeting called by virtue of such notice.

Passed by the Chairman and Board of Trustees of the Village of Dietrich, Idaho, this \_\_\_\_day of May, 1946.

Attest: Hent Hags Clerk